### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated		03/21/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carlisle FoodService Products, LLC	
Street Address:	4711 E. Hefner Road	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73131	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1563046	ADJUST-A-GLIDE
Registration Number:	4501420	ALIBI
Registration Number:	3423607	BRONCO
Registration Number:	0950583	CAFE
Registration Number:	1634116	COLDMASTER
Registration Number:	4928117	COOLCHECK
Registration Number:	1507215	CRYSTALON
Registration Number:	0829607	DALLAS WARE
Registration Number:	1670822	DELIWARE
Registration Number:	2246746	
Registration Number:	1809224	
Registration Number:	1586997	DINET-KIT
Registration Number:	0825552	DINEX
Registration Number:	1913365	DINEX
Registration Number:	1995955	DINEX
Registration Number:	3309096	DINEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1756905	DIRT NAPPER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	1612111	DUAL SURFACE
Registration Number:	2730011	DUO-PAN
		TRADEMARK

**REEL: 006299 FRAME: 0693** 900444177

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1959727	DUO-SWEEP
Registration Number:	3139729	DUO-SWEEPER
Registration Number:	5182752	DURATHERM
Registration Number:	1170277	DURUS I
Registration Number:	1687160	DYNA-SCRUB
Registration Number:	1077908	EPICURE
Registration Number:	2164568	EZ-SIP
Registration Number:	4976399	EZSNAP
Registration Number:	1281613	FLO-PAC
Registration Number:	2082845	FLO-PAC
Registration Number:	2122350	FOLD 'N GO
Registration Number:	1563052	GRIND-AWAY
Registration Number:	2969533	GRIPLITE
Registration Number:	1484314	HI-LO
Registration Number:	2806307	LAFAYETTE
Registration Number:	2042752	MARKO
Registration Number:	3693116	MEALS ON COMMAND
Registration Number:	4321545	MEALTIMEXPRESS
Registration Number:	1395512	MEASURE MISER
Registration Number:	2707873	OMNI
Registration Number:	2824718	OMNI SWEEP
Registration Number:	1900434	PAD GRAB
Registration Number:	3111933	PERFECT · SERV
Registration Number:	1773023	PETAL MIST
Registration Number:	2149643	POLY PELLET
Registration Number:	1652449	POUR-FREE
Registration Number:	2378946	POUR-RITE
Registration Number:	1813759	PROCAP
Registration Number:	1587881	PRO'S CHOICE
Registration Number:	1803764	READY SWEEP
Registration Number:	3159677	ROTARY WIZARD
Registration Number:	1635516	SCRAPE-AWAY
Registration Number:	2918072	SMART-THERM
Registration Number:	2157327	SPARTA
Registration Number:	1483498	STACK-ALL
Serial Number:	87660786	STADIA
Registration Number:	2713431	STERI-PAIL
Registration Number:	1294328	STORE N' POUR

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86627749	STORPLUS
Registration Number:	1500990	STRATA-GRIT
Registration Number:	2667084	SUDS-PAIL
Registration Number:	1490702	SWIVEL SCRUB
Registration Number:	1923702	SWIVEL SCRUB
Registration Number:	1589993	TECH CLEAN
Registration Number:	1589994	TECH CLEAN
Registration Number:	2102984	THE HERITAGE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2656275	TROPEZ
Registration Number:	3779161	TURBO TEMP
Registration Number:	2031162	TURNBURY
Registration Number:	2411701	VERSAPOUR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4155911400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-591-1000

**Email:** trademarksSF@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP, Becky L. Troutman

Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	002938.00048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky L. Troutman
SIGNATURE:	/Becky L. Troutman/
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=DE-Carlisle Foodservice Products - Conversion#page1.tif source=DE-Carlisle Foodservice Products - Conversion#page2.tif source=DE-Carlisle Foodservice Products - Conversion#page3.tif source=DE-Carlisle Foodservice Products - Conversion#page4.tif source=DE-Carlisle Foodservice Products - Conversion#page5.tif





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS,

INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS, INCORPORATED" TO

"CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 11:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

2018606 8100V SR# 20182080605

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 202367985

Date: 03-22-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:44 AM 03/21/2018
FILED 11:44 AM 03/21/2018
SR 20182080605 - File Number 2018606

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION CONVERTING CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS, INCORPORATED INTO CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned to convert Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), into Carlisle FoodService Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, as amended (the "DLLCA") and the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), and the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The Company was duly incorporated in the State of Delaware pursuant to the DGCL on October 6, 1983.

SECOND: The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is "Carlisle FoodService Products, Incorporated".

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted is "Carlisle FoodService Products, LLC" (the "<u>LLC</u>").

FOURTH: The conversion of the Corporation into the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of the DLLCA and the DGCL.

FIFTH: The conversion of the Company into the LLC shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation of the LLC with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

[signature page follows]

Americas Active: 11879500.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed this <u>21st</u> day of March, 2018.

CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS,

INCORPORATED

Name: Michael R. Denvir

Title: Vice President





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "CARLISLE

FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY
FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 11:44 O'CLOCK A.M.

2018606 8100V SR# 20182080605

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Bullock, Securitory of States

Authentication: 202367985

Date: 03-22-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:44 AM 03/21/2018
FILED 11:44 AM 03/21/2018
SR 20182080605 - File Number 2018606

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CARLISLE FOODSERVICE PRODUCTS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Carlisle FoodService Products, LLC (the "Company"), dated March 21, 2018, is being duly executed and filed by Alexandra S. Gecas, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et. seq.).

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Carlisle FoodService Products, LLC".

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

THIRD. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process of the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

By: /s/ Alexandra S. Gecas

Name: Alexandra S. Gecas Title: Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006299 FRAME: 0700

**RECORDED: 03/26/2018**